

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2030 of 2024
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2024
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2030 of 2024

=====

ASHABEN D/O. BALDEVBHAI JIBHAIDAS PATEL W/O.
ASHISHKUMAR JIVANLAL PATEL
Versus
ASHISHKUMAR JIVANLAL PATEL

=====

Appearance:

MR SI NANAVALI, SR ADVOCATE with MR VANDAN K
BAXI(5863) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
NANAVALI & NANAVALI(1933) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
MR MANISH J PATEL(2131) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL K. VYAS

Date : 27/05/2024

ORAL ORDER

Heard, learned Senior Advocate Mr. S. I. Nanavati, learned counsel appearing for the appellant and learned advocate Mr. Manish J. Patel for the respondent.

As the matter pertains to the Division Bench, interim relief in terms of paragraph 9(A) of the Civil Application is granted till the next date of hearing.

The matter is ordered to be listed on **18th June 2024**. **Direct service** is permitted.

[**Vimal K. Vyas, J.**]

hiren
/3