

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2030 of 2024

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2024

In

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2030 of 2024

=====

ASHABEN D/O. BALDEVBHAI JIBHAIDAS PATEL W/O. ASHISHKUMAR
JIVANLAL PATEL

Versus

ASHISHKUMAR JIVANLAL PATEL

=====

Appearance:

MR VANDAN K BAXI(5863) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

NANAVATI & NANAVATI(1933) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR MANISH J PATEL(2131) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN**

and

HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE MOOL CHAND TYAGI

Date : 25/08/2025

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN)

Stand over to **18.09.2025**.

Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)

(MOOL CHAND TYAGI, J)

OMKAR